

**Amendment No. 181**

Assembly Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 345

(BDR 23-1326)

**Proposed by:** Committee on Government Affairs**Amendment Box:****Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: Yes Title: Yes Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend section 1, page 1, line 3, by deleting “*eight*” and inserting “*nine*”.

Amend section 1, page 1, line 9, by deleting “Two” and inserting “[~~Two~~] *Three*”.

Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sec. 2 and renumbering sections 3 and 4 as sections 2 and 3.

Amend sec. 3, page 3, line 7, by deleting “member” and inserting “members”.

Amend sec. 3, page 3, line 9, by deleting:

“an initial term” and inserting “initial terms”.

Amend the title of the bill, third and fourth lines, by deleting:

“providing that the Chairman of the Commission may only vote to break ties;”.

Amend the summary of the bill to read as follows:

---

 HC/EGO

Date: 4/8/2005

A.B. No. 345—Makes various changes relating to Peace Officers’ Standards and Training Commission.

---

“SUMMARY—Expands membership of Peace Officers’ Standards and Training Commission.

(BDR 23-1326)”.